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 DF125RTF  PARTS LIST

FOREWORD
 
When you are going to order parts you may take this booklet as reference but any 
differences please take the reality on vehicle as standard. 

To find out the name, Item code or fitment you may check in the illustration with 
the size and appearance .Then with the no. in the illustration you will find out the 
name, item code and quantity. 

There will no notice to you ahead of any change of the information in this booklet.
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发动机  ENGINE

序  件   号    中 文 名 称 英 文 名 称 数量

 NO. Code name Chinese Description Q'ty
1 01010093 发动机总成（电启动） Engine Assy 1
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E-01 气缸头 CYLINDER HEAD

序   件   号         中 文 名 称 英 文 名 称 数量

 NO. Code name Chinese Description Q'ty
1 72130122 汽缸体垫 Gasket-cylinder body 1

2 27010868 缸体 Cylinder body 1

3 72130121 气缸头密封垫 Gasket-cylinder head 1

4 73010519 回油道矩形圈 Gasket-11.5*16*2.5 1

5 72060024 翻口销 Pin 1

6 72060049 定位销8*14*7.2 Dowel pin-8*14*7.2 2

7 73010518 翻口销矩形圈 Gasket 1

8 73010460 导向轮 Guide wheel 2

9 73010520 缸头矩形圈 Gasket-cylinder head-5*18.5*2.5 1

10 73010459 张紧轮 Tension wheel 1

11 11020002 油泵轮 Oil pump wheel 1

12 15160009 正时链条 Timing chain 1

13 72010764 油泵轮芯轴内六角螺栓 Inner hex bolt-oil pump wheel 
axle-M6*16

1

14 72010620 螺栓M8*26 Bolt-guide wheel pin axle-M8*26 1

15 72040162 铝垫圈8.5*14*1.5 Aluminium washer-8.5*14*1.5 1

16 72040161 铝垫圈6.5*13*1.5 Aluminium washer-6.5*13*1.5 1

17 22010441 气缸头 Cylinder head 1

18 15170033 正时从动链轮 Timing driven chain wheel 1

19 72010487 正时螺栓M5*12 Timeing bolt-M5*12 3

20 72130609 汽缸头左盖垫 Gasket-cylinder head left cover 1

21 22120037 缸头左盖 Left cover, cylinder head 1

22 72150003 O型垫圈30.8*3.2 O shaped washer-30.8*3.2 2

23 22140001 气门盖 Valve cap 2

24 72010615 螺栓M6*110 Bolt-M6*110 1

25 72130197 汽缸头头盖垫 Gasket-cylinder head upper cover 1

26 22150049 缸头盖 Upper cover, cylinder head 1

27 72040193 铁垫圈7.2*13*2 Iron washer-7.2*13*2 3
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E-01 气缸头、缸体部件 CYLINDER HEAD & CYLINDER ASSY

序  件   号    中 文 名 称 英 文 名 称 数量

 NO. Code name Chinese Description Q'ty
28 72040194 纯铜垫圈7.2*13*2.5 Washer-7.2*13*2.5 1

29 72020268 盖型螺母M7 Cap nut-M7 4

30 72010618 十字六角螺栓M6*28 Cross six hexagon bolt -M6*28 1

31 72010617 十字六角螺栓M6*23 Cross six hexagon bolt -M6*23 1

32 72040192 铁垫圈6.5*17*2.0 Iron washer-6.5*17*2.5 1
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E-2 配气机构 VALVE MECHANISM

序  件   号    中 文 名 称 英 文 名 称 数量

 NO. Code name Chinese Description Q'ty
1 22080012 凸轮轴总成 Camshaft axle 1

2 22020022 排气门 Exhaust valve 1

3 22020021 进气门 Intake valve 1

4 73130487 气门弹簧座圈 Valve spring retainer 2

5 72110025 挡油罩 Oil drip pan 2

6 72120001 气门内弹簧 Inner valve spring 2

7 72120007 气门外弹簧 Outer valve spring 2

8 22030001 气门弹簧上座 Upper holder, valve spring 2

9 22040001 气门锁夹 Valve lock nip 4

10 31170045 火花塞 Spark plug 1

11 22050056 摇臂组件 Rocker arm assembly 2

12 22070001 摇臂轴 Rocker arm axle 2

13 72010481 双头螺栓M6*35 Stud bolt-M6*35 2

14 72130060 汽缸头右盖垫 Gasket-cylinder head right cover 1

15 22130038 缸头右盖 Right cover, cylinder head 1

16 72010990 螺栓M6*20 Bolt-M6*20 2
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E-3曲轴箱盖CRANKCASE COVER

序  件   号    中 文 名 称 英 文 名 称 数量

 NO. Code name Chinese Description Q'ty
1 72010605 螺栓 M6*32 Bolt-M6*32 2

2 72010606 螺栓 M6*50 Bolt-M6*50 1

3 14011318 左前盖 Front cover, left crankcase assy 1

4 14021540 左后盖 Rear cover, left crankcase assy 1

5 72150021 O型垫圈13.2*2.5 O shaped washer-13.2*2.5 1

6 14060005 小视孔盖 Smaller inspection hole cover 1

7 72150009 O型垫圈27.4*2.65 O shaped washer-27.4*2.65 1

8 14060001 大视孔盖 Larger inspection hole cover 1

9 72010604 螺栓M6*40 Bolt-M6*40 5

10 72010612 螺栓 M6*70 Bolt-M6*70 1

11 72130081 左曲轴箱盖密封垫 Gasket-left crankcase cover 1

12 72060013 定位销8*12 Dowel pin-8*12 4

13 72150036 O型圈25*2.4 O shaped washer-25*2.4 1

14 72130014 右曲轴箱盖密封垫 Gasket-right crankcase cover 1

15 13012279 右曲轴箱盖 Right crankcase cover 1

16 72120118 离合器操纵杆簧 Clutch operating lever spring 1

17 24030044 离合器操纵杆 Clutch operating lever 1

18 73010193 机油尺 Engine oil ruler 1

19 72060025 操纵杆定位销 Pin-operating lever-3*6 1

20 72030175 螺钉M6*16 Screw-M6*16 2

21 13020569 右装饰盖 Right decorative cover 1

22 72010603 螺栓M6*65 Bolt-M6*65 1

23 72010611 螺栓M6*85 Bolt-M6*85 1

24 72010607 螺栓M6*80 Bolt-M6*80 1

25 73131335 高压线夹 High voltage clamp 1

26

27
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E-04 离合器 CLUTCH 

序  件   号    中 文 名 称 英 文 名 称 数量

 NO. Code name Chinese Description Q'ty
1 72080014 从动齿卡圈 Clip ring-driven gear 1

2 24020003 从动齿 Driven gear 1

3 24020001 主动齿 Drive gear 1

4 24070004 通油管 Oil pipe 1

5 24070003 通油管弹簧 Oil pipe spring 1

6 24120027 离合器主体 Clutch body 1

7 24070005 止退垫片 Backstop washer 1

8 24070022 离合器碟形垫圈 Clutch disc washer 1

9 24070023 离合器锁紧螺母 Clutch locking nut 1

10 72130067 离合器端盖纸垫 Gasket-clutch cover 1

11 24070192 离合器端盖 Clutch cover 1

12 72030026 螺钉M5*12 Screw-M5*12 4

13 24070062 通油管套 Oil pipe sleeve 1

14 72030028 螺钉M6*12 Screw-M6*12 1

15 22090004 推杆 Pushrod 1

16 72110019 推杆油封 Push rod oil seal 1

17 73130486 离合器拨板 Clutch plate 1

18 72010471 离合调节螺栓M6*13 Bolt-M6*13 1

19 72020013 螺母M6 Nut-M6 1

20 73130485 离合器压板 Clutch pressure plate 1
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E-05 磁电机 MAGNETO

序  件   号    中 文 名 称 英 文 名 称 数量

 NO. Code name Chinese Description Q'ty
1 11120001 隔油盘 Oil removal plate 1

2 72150191 隔油盘O型密封圈 O shaped ring-106.8*2 1

3 72150192 O型垫圈6.5*1.8 O shaped washer-6.5*1.8 2

4 72030175 螺钉M6*16 Screw-M6*16 2

5 15170003 启动链轮 Start chain wheel 1

6 15160003 链条（62节） Start chain 1

7 73010463 张紧板 Tension plate 1

8 73010464 导向板 Guide plate 1

9 72110160 启动链轮油封 Starting sprocket oil seal 1

10 72110158 隔油盘油封 Oil separator oil seal 1

11 73130484 起动链轮压板 Starting sprocket pressure plate 1

12 72010989 螺栓M6*12 Bolt-M6*12 1

13 31150008 磁电机转子组件 Rotor, magneto 1

14 72020024 螺母M10*1.25 Nut-M10*1.25 1

15 72010614 螺栓M6*28 Bolt-M6*28 2

16 72030009 螺钉M5*12 Screw-M5*12 2

17 31140260 磁电机定子 Stator, magneto 1

18 72030475 螺钉M5*6 Screw-M5*6 1

19 73131394 磁电机传感线压板 Magneto sensing line pressing plate 1

20 73130483 磁电机L型线夹 Magneto L-shaped clamp 1

21 72010988 螺栓M6*16 Bolt-M6*16 1
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E-06 曲轴箱 CRANKCASE

序  件   号    中 文 名 称 英 文 名 称 数量

 NO. Code name Chinese Description Q'ty
1 73131333 废气管夹 Exhaust pipe clamp 1

2 11060002 机油过滤网 Engine oil filting net 1

3 72010526 内六角螺栓M6*14 Inside hexagonal bolt-M6*14 1

4 11040213 档显部件 Gear indicator 1

5 72010380 螺栓M6*12 Bolt-M6*12 1

6 11010632 左曲轴箱总成 Left crankcase assy 1

7 72012114 气缸螺栓B Cylinder bolt B 2

8 70090003 滚动轴承6001 Rolling bearing-6001 1

9 70090011 滚珠轴承6203 Ball bearing-6203/P6 2

10 15030052 副轴总成 Countershaft assy 1

11 15020051 主轴总成 Main shaft assy 1

12 72060011 定位销10*14 Dowel pin-10*14 2

13 15050102 变速鼓总成 Gearshift drum assy 1

14 70090010 滚动轴承6201 Rolling bearing-6201 1

15 72130142 曲轴箱密封垫 Gasket-crankcase 1

16 72060013 定位销8*12 Dowel pin-8*12 2

17 72130064 机油泵垫 Gasket-engine oil pump 1

18 20010046 机油泵 Oil pump assy 1

19 72030176 螺钉M6*30 Screw-M6*30 1

20 72012264 气缸螺栓A Cylinder bolt A 2

21 72040159 垫圈12.5*20*1.5 Aluminium washer-12.5*20*1.5 1

22 72011684 放油螺栓M12*1.5*15 Oil drain bolt -M12*1.5*15 1

23 12010596 右曲轴箱总成 Right crankcase assy 1

24 72010985 密封螺栓M14*1.5 Seal bolt-M14*1.5 1

25 11030001 张紧臂 Tension arm 1

26 72010528 螺栓M8*20 Bolt-tension arm axle-M8*20 1

27 11030002 张紧杆 Tension lever 1
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E-06 曲轴箱 CRANKCASE

序  件   号    中 文 名 称 英 文 名 称 数量

 NO. Code name Chinese Description Q'ty
28 72120025 张紧杆簧 Tensioning rod spring 1

29 72040152 铝垫片14.2*20*1.5 Aluminium washer-14.2*20*1.5 1

30 72030177 螺钉M6*35 Screw-M6*35 2

31 72010470 换挡臂定位螺栓M8*34 Bolt-gear shifting positioning-M8*34 1

32 15070001 换档臂总成 Gearshift axle assy 1

33 72120014 变速鼓定位板簧 Gearshift drum positioning plate spring 1

34 15080002 定位板组合 Gear positioning plate 1
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E-07 曲轴 /活塞 /连杆部件CRANKSHAFT & PISTON&CONNECTING ROD COMP

序  件   号    中 文 名 称 英 文 名 称 数量

 NO. Code name Chinese Description Q'ty
1 21020030 活塞 Piston 1

2 21040004 活塞销 Piston pin 1

3 72080009 活塞销挡圈 Shield ring-piston pin 2

4

21030520

活塞环（一）

Piston ring set 1
5 活塞环（二）

6 油环

7 侧环

8 21010239 曲柄连杆总成 Crankshaft connecting rod assy 1
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E-08 传动机构 TRANSMISSION

序  件   号    中 文 名 称 英 文 名 称 数量

 NO. Code name Chinese Description Q'ty
1 72010608 螺栓M6*45 Bolt-M6*45 1

2 72010610 螺栓M6*60 Bolt-M6*60 2

3 73131878 输出链轮固定板 Output chain wheel fixing plate 1

4 72010089 螺栓M6*10 Bolt-M6*10 2

5 15170149 输出链轮 Output chain wheel 1

6 72110014 副轴油封 Countershaft oil seal 1

7 72110015 变速轴油封 Variable speed shaft oil seal 1

8 72010603 螺栓M6*65 Bolt-M6*65 4

9 73131334 溢流管夹 Overflow pipe clamp 1

10 72060048 定位销8*12*7.2 Dowel pin-8*12*7.2 2

11 31160061 起动电机 Starting motor 1

12 72010606 螺栓M6*50 Bolt-M6*50 3
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车架和附件 FRAME AND ACCESSORY ASSY

序  件   号    中 文 名 称 英 文 名 称 数量

 NO. Code name Chinese Description Q'ty
1 0201-DF125RTF 车架 Frame ASSY 1

2 02012232 面板支架 Bracket,front panel 1
3 02012233 下导流罩支架（左） Lower air deflector bracket(left) 1

4 02012234 下导流罩支架（右） Lower air deflector bracket(right) 1
5 02012246 前挡泥板左支架 Left bracket；front fender 1
6 02012247 前挡泥板右支架 Right bracket；front fender 1
7 02012240 中货架 Middle carrier 1
8 02050083 前主搁脚架总成 Front main footrest assembly 1
9 02012231 单撑 Side stand 1

10 15010066 单撑螺丝M12 Bolt,side stand M12 1
11 07020141 单撑弹簧 Spring,side stand 1
12 02012229 主支架 Main stand 1
13 15010070 双撑轴 Axle,main stand 1
14 07020140 双撑弹簧 Spring,main stand 1

15 02012228 后平叉总成 Rear swing arm assy 1
16 15010069 后平叉轴带螺母M12X245 Rear fork axle(M12X245) 1
17 02012236 链条调节器 Chain adjuster 1

18 02012235 座垫锁止机构 Seat locking mechanism 1
19 02012151 牌照支架 License plate 1
20 02012239 后牌照灯支架 Rear license light plate 1

21 02012244 后扶手（左） Rear armrest；Left 1
22 02012245 后扶手（右） Rear armrest；Right 1
23 02050084 后左搁脚 Rear left foot rest assy 1
24 02050085 后右搁脚 Rear right foot rest assy 1
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转向操纵系统 Steering control ASSY

序  件   号    中 文 名 称 英 文 名 称 数量

 NO. Code name Chinese Description Q'ty
1 02030821 方向把 Handle bar 1
2 10020092 左把套 Handle grip,Left 1
3 10020093 右把套/加油器（通孔） Throttle Handle Grip 1

4 10020011 油门座 Throttle seat 1
5 10020094 平衡块 Balancer 2
6 02030822 方向柱 Lower connecting plate 1
7 12030072 钢碗 Steel bowl ASSY 1
8 10010140 阻风门开关 Choke switch 1

9 六角法兰面螺栓M10X50 Hexagonal flange bolt M10X50 1
10 六角法兰面自锁螺母M10X1.25 Hexagonal flange self-locking nut M10X1.25 1
11 07010212 前减震左（长度440mm） Front suspension absorber(Left) 1
12 07010213 前减震右（长度440mm） Front suspension absorber(Right) 1
13 07010214 后减震器（长度345mm） Rear shock absorber（L:235mm) 2

14 08020316 油门线(L:640mm110mm) Throttle cable(L:640mm/110mm) 1

15 08020317 风门线(L:700mm/60mm) Choke cable(L:700mm/60mm) 1

16 08020318 里程线(L:995mm/980mm) Speedometer cable(L:995mm/980mm) 1
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前后刹车系统 Front and rear brake system

序  件   号    中 文 名 称 英 文 名 称 数量

 NO. Code name Chinese Description Q'ty
1 04010136 前碟刹总成 Front disc brake ASSY 1
2 190020 前碟刹上泵 Front disc brake upper pump 1
3 190021 前碟刹油管 Front disc brake oil pipe 1
4 190022 前碟刹下泵 Front disc brake lower pump 1
5 190023 前碟刹手柄 Front disc brake handle 1
6 190161 刹车片 Rear Brake Pad 1 pairs

7 190043 方（形）碟刹开关 Micro Switch 1
8 10010035 刹车开关（分插） Brake switch 1
9 04020062 碟刹盘φ158×φ220×φ78/4-φ10.5 Brake Disc（Front) 1
10 02040446 后制动器 Rear brake ASSY 1
11 02012238 后制动踏板 Rear brake pedal 1

12 07020007 刹车开关拉簧 Brake return spring 1
13 02012237 弹簧挂板 Spring hook 1
14 02012241 后刹车拉杆 Rear brake lever 1
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电器、电缆 Electrical parts, Wire

序  件   号    中 文 名 称 英 文 名 称 数量

 NO. Code name Chinese Description Q'ty
1 10080066 套锁 Lock Sets 1
2 01020011 闪光器 Flasher 1
3 01020028 高压包 Ignition Coil 1
4 01020021 继电器 Relay 1

5 10070001 普通喇叭 Horn 1
6 08010160 电缆线 Harness 1
7 01020083 整流器/8级直流 Rectifier 1
8 10990075 电瓶(MG5-3B,119*60*128mm) Battery(MG5-3B,119*60*128mm) 1
9 09030099 后牌照灯 Rear license light 1
10 01020078 点火器 CDI 1

11 09020167 前左转向灯 Front left turnlight 1
12 09020168 前右转向灯 Front right turnlight 1
13 10010135 启动开关 Start switch 1
14 10010138 熄火开关 Off swtich 1
15 09010102 大灯总成 Headlight Assy 1

16 192003 大灯灯泡（HS1) headlight bulb 1

17 09030098 后尾灯 Tailight 1

18 10050002 仪表 Speedometer 1

19 10010136 喇叭开关 Switch;horn 1

20 10010137 远近光开关 Switch;high&low beam 1

21 10010139 转向灯开关 Switch;turnlight 1
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供给系统 SUPPLY SYSTEM  

序  件   号    中 文 名 称 英 文 名 称 数量

 NO. Code name Chinese Description Q'ty
1 05030085 油箱 Fuel tank 1

2 10040100 油位传感器 Fuel sensor 1
3 05050002-5 油箱盖 Fuel tank cap 1
4 01030024 化油器（PZ20,自动风门，带油箱开关） Carburetor 1
5 06030002 汽油管Ø4.5*8.5 Oil tubeØ4.5*8.5 1
6 12010007 油管夹 Clamp for oil tube 4

7 06990001 二级过滤器 Oil filter 1
8 01990066 碳罐 Carbon canister 1
9 01990043 阻断阀 blocked valve 1
10 01050118 消声器 Muffler 1

11 03031089 消声器前护罩 Muffler front cover 1

12 03031090 消声器后护罩 Muffler rear cover 1
13 01040056 空滤器 Air clearner 1
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前后轮 FRONT&REAR WHEEL

序  件   号    中 文 名 称 英 文 名 称 数量

 NO. Code name Chinese Description Q'ty
1 02040444 前轮毂（3.0*13） Front rim 1
2 06010117 外胎(110/80-13,P205) Front tyre(110/80-13,P205) 1

3 15010068
前轮轴M12X235 Front wheel axle 1

前轮轴套（Ø12.5XØ23X34) Bush,front wheel 1
前轮轴自锁螺母M12 Lock nut,front wheel 1

4 10040101 计数器 Speed counter 1
5 06010119 内胎 Inner tube 2
6 06010120 垫带 Tube flap 2
7 02040449 链条（420H-120节） Chain（420H-120Link） 1

8 02040445 后轮毂 Rear rim 1

9

06010118 外胎(115/80-13,P205) Front tyre(115/80-13,P205) 1

15010071

后轮轴M12X235 Rear wheel axle M12X235 1
后轮左轴套（Ø12.2XØ26X20) Bush L,rear wheel（Ø12.2XØ26X20) 1
后轮右轴套（Ø12.2XØ26X30) Bush R,rear wheel（Ø12.2XØ26X30) 1

10 后轮轴自锁螺母M12 Lock nut,rear wheel 1
11 02040447 链轮座组件 Sprocket seater 1

12 02040448 牙盘 Rear sprocket 1
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喷漆件 Painting  covering

序  件   号    中 文 名 称 英 文 名 称 数量

 NO. Code name Chinese Description Q'ty

1 03010738 前轮挡泥板 Front wheel fender 1
2 03010736 左挡风板 Left wind deflector 1
3 03010737 右挡风板 Right wind deflector 1
4 03010734 前大灯罩左装饰块 Left decorative plate headlight cover 1
5 03010735 前大灯罩右装饰块 Right decorative plate headlight cover 1
6 03010733 前面板装饰块 Front panel decorative block 1
7 03010739 左车体上体 Left body upper body 1
8 03010740 右车体上体 Right body upper body 1
9 03010741 左车体下体 Left body lower body 1
10 03010742 右车体下体 Right body lower body 1
11 03010743 后尾盖 Rear tailgate 1
12 09050002 圆橙色反光片M5 Orange reflector M5 2
13 09050003 圆红色反光片M5 Round red reflector M5 2
14 09050001 方反光片M5 Square reflector M5 1
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PP件  PP COVERING

序  件   号    中 文 名 称 英 文 名 称 数量

 NO. Code name Chinese Description Q'ty
1 03031073 前面板 Front panel 1
2 03011071 前大灯罩 Front headlight cover 1

3 03031072 仪表壳 Speedometer cover 1
4 03031074 中护板前体 Middle protective body panel 1
5 03031075 中护板后体 Middle protective body  rear  panel 1
6 03031085 电瓶盒 Battery box 1
7 03031086 电瓶盖 Battery box cover 1
8 03031080 车体后段 Rear section of the vehicle body 1

9 09060015 后视镜 Rear nirrow 1 pairs

09060015-L 后视镜(左） Rear nirrow,left 1
09060015-R 后视镜（右） Rear nirrow,right 1

10 03031088 平叉装饰盖 Fork decorate cover 1
11 03031083 左挡风板内板 Left windshield inner panel 1

12 03031084 右挡风板内板 Right windshield inner panel 1
13 03031076 左挡风护板 Left windshield  panel 1
14 03031077 右挡风护板 Right windshield panel 1
15 03031078 左侧盖 Left side cover 1
16 03031079 右侧盖 Right side cover 1
17 03031087 空滤器装饰板 Air cleaner decorate cover 1

18 03031092 链罩 Chain cover 1
19 03031081 后挡泥板前段 Rear fender front section 1
20 03031082 后挡泥板后段 Rear fender rear section 1

21 05010095 座垫总成 seater ASSY 1
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橡胶件绑带 RUBBER PARTS & STRAP

序  件   号    中 文 名 称 英 文 名 称 数量

 NO. Code name Chinese Description Q'ty
1 06020208 马桶胶 Glove box rubber 3

2 06020209 护线环Φ12 Wire guard rubber Φ12 1
3 06020210 站架胶（厚度7MM) Station frame rubber（thickness 7mm) 1
4 06020211 后扶手胶 Rear armrest rubber 4
5 06020212 侧盖胶 Side cover rubber 5
6 06020213 链条护卡 Chain protective rubber 1
7 06020214 平垫 washer rubber 14
8 03031091 USB充电器堵盖 USB port rubber 1
9

10

11

12
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随车工具 Tool Kit

序  件   号    中 文 名 称 英 文 名 称 数量

 NO. Code name Chinese Description Q'ty
1 16010006 双头螺丝刀 Dual-Purpose Screwdriver 1

2 16010005 12-14开口呆扳手 Open Spanner(12-14) 1

3 16010004 8-10开口呆扳手 Open Spanner(8-10) 1

4 16010007 16对边火花塞套筒 Spark Plug Box Spanner(S=16) 1

5 16010002 6mm内六角扳手 Socket Head Screw Wrench(6mm) 1

6 16010001 5mm内六角扳手 Socket Head Screw Wrench(5mm) 1

7 16990010 随车工具包 Bag for Tools Kit 1

8 随车工具总成 Tools Kit 1
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